502189830 01/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sean Ryder	01/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Massachusetts	
Street Address:	225 Franklin Street	
Internal Address:	12th Floor	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13736377

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176079200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 $\neg \vdash$

Phone: 617-449-6500

Email: Imargolis@mccarter.com
Correspondent Name: McCarter & English, LLP
Address Line 1: 265 Franklin Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118034-94503
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill Mello

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedAssignment (from parent 118034_94502)#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment (from parent 118034_94502)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029601 FRAME: 0883 CH \$40.00 137

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

I, Sean RYDER, of West Boylston, Massachusetts, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

University of Massachusetts

a University, having its principal place of business at 225 Franklin St., 12th Floor, Boston Massachusetts 02110, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

University of Massachusetts

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

COMPOUNDS FOR MODULATING RNA BINDING PROTEINS AND USES THEREOF

described in an application
Executed by of even date herewith and about to be filed
or
X Application No. 12/823,902, filed on June 25, 2010

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for me and my executors and administrators, with said University and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said university, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said University and to vest and confirm in said university, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said university, its successors and assigns.

1

MB1 10508872v.1

PATENT REEL: 029601 FRAME: 0884

	Dem Vyder
	Sean Ryder
Date: January 3rd, 2013	
United States of America	
Commonwealth of Massachusetts) ss.:	
County of Woverter	
On this Srd day of January the undersigned notary public, personally appeared	Sean Ryder
(name of document signer), proved to me through sat	sfactory evidence of identification,
which was drawers license	, to be the person whose name
is signed on the preceding or attached document in m	y presence.
$\frac{Kau_{x} P_{x} Wulch}{\text{My-commission expires}} (of$	ficial signature and seal of notary)

RECORDED: 01/10/2013